# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Atsushi TAKEUCHI	05/20/2008
Atsumasa SAKO	05/20/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fujitsu Limited
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12147098

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)857-6395 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-857-6000 Phone:

DCIPDocket@arentfox.com Email:

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108066-00186
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles M. Marmelstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=108066-00186\_Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 021156 FRAME: 0950** 

PATENT

500578114

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	ı-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8	
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and int Title of Invention)		R hereby sells, assigns and transfers
INTERNAL POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT HAVI	ING A CASCODE CURRENT MIRROR C	RCUIT
elating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_xecuted on even date herewith or, if not so executed,		Letters Patent of the United States w
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of applica	tion, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;	Assignee's attorney is hereby a data, when known.	uthorized to insert in (b) the specifie
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said a		
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable acluding in the preparation and prosecution of said appearamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litic test to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo plication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise as, including separate assignments and declarations. on(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, sons, taking all rightful oaths, providing.
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said appearamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigets to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise as, including separate assignments and declarations.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, sons, taking all rightful oaths, providing.
hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosecution of said apexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigets to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise is, including separate assignments and declarations.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI  (Type Name)	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, sons, taking all rightful oaths, providi
hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosecution of said appearamentation, or public use proceeding, and in any litigutes to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise as, including separate assignments and declarations.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, sons, taking all rightful oaths, providi
hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosecution of said apexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litits to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature)  Administration (Signature)	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeptication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise is, including separate assignments and declaratione.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI  (Type Name)  Atsumasa SAKO	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, sons, taking all rightful oaths, providi
hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosecution of said apexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigets to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeptication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise is, including separate assignments and declaratione.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI  (Type Name)  Atsumasa SAKO  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, sons, taking all rightful oaths, providi  May 20, 2008  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)
thich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said appearamentation, or public use proceeding, and in any little to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeptication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise is, including separate assignments and declaratione.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI  (Type Name)  Atsumasa SAKO  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, s ons, taking all rightful oaths, providi  May 20, 2008  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)
hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosecution of said ap examination, or public use proceeding, and in any litiges to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeptication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise is, including separate assignments and declaratione.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI  (Type Name)  Atsumasa SAKO  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, sons, taking all rightful oaths, providing the same of the s
hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosecution of said aptexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any little to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeptication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise is, including separate assignments and declaratione.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI  (Type Name)  Atsumasa SAKO  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, sons, taking all rightful oaths, providing the same of the s
hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosecution of said ap examination, or public use proceeding, and in any litiges to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeptication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise is, including separate assignments and declaratione.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI  (Type Name)  Atsumasa SAKO  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, to be declared in relation to same, sons, taking all rightful oaths, providing the same of the said of the same of the sam
hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosecution of said ap examination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigets to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeptication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise as, including separate assignments and declarations.  on(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI  (Type Name)  Atsumasa SAKO  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	ment(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, sons, taking all rightful oaths, providing the many 20, 2008  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)
hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosecution of said ap examination, or public use proceeding, and in any litiges to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeptication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise is, including separate assignments and declaratione.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI  (Type Name)  Atsumasa SAKO  (Type Name)	mercing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, to or be declared in relation to same, sons, taking all rightful oaths, providing the many 20, 2008 (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable neluding in the preparation and prosecution of said appearamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litic test to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Signature)  (Signature)	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfeptication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate gation or other legal proceeding which may arise as including separate assignments and declarations.  On(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)  Atsushi TAKEUCHI  (Type Name)  Atsumasa SAKO  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	corcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, s ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing the same of the

(Date)
PATENT **RECORDED: 06/26/2008 REEL: 021156 FRAME: 0951**